

GOVERNMENT OF KOSRAE Office of the Governor Governor's Mssg. No. 13-16 No. 13-16 Tofol, Kosrae FM 96944 Telephone (691) 370-3002/3003/3009

A ROCLAMATION FOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'S DAY

WHEREAS, the International Women's Day is celebrated globally on March 8 by : those who belief in gender equity and seek improvement in the lives of women and girls thru economic, cultural and social changes; and

WHEREAS, on this 112th International Women's Day we celebrate and encourage women and girls to support this year's Women's International Theme of "Innovation and Technology for Gender Equality"; and

WHEREAS, International Women's Day is a time to reflect and recognize women's innovations, accomplishments, and encourage each other to make positive impacts in society whether social, economic or cultural, and to further embrace and spread awareness of the importance of gender equity in Kosrae State.

NOW THEREFORE, I, Tulensa W. Palik, Governor of Kosrae State, hereby proclaim that Wednesday, March 8, 2023, be recognized as the 112th International Women's Day.

The Honorable Tulensa W. Palik Governor of Kosrae State

Bedel 03/03/23 @I: 29 pm War 111.1.

"TUKENI OREKMA IN AKWOYE MWET LASR A AN SESR KOSRAE" "WORKING TOGETHER FOR THE WELLBEING OF OUR PEOPLE AND KOSRAE"